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major change and we are keeping ourselves fully 1n touch with the changes. I need not go into those details, But we are trying to formulate our policy which 1s 1n our interests and 1n the interest of peace and progress.

SHRI JOACHIM ALVA | Is the hon
Minister aware that Japan right now 1s mvesting more than 100 nuilion dollars mn Ceylon knowing them to be a leftist Government there ? Why 1s 1t that her attitude towards India 1s somewhat different ?

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH I do not think that they are treating India with any spacial indifference or discrimnation Each country has to sec which 15 1n 1ts best mnterests We are happy f they are trymng to mmvest or participale m the economic development of our friendly neighbour, Sri Lanka [t 1sa matter of great satisfaction to us and tt should be so to all of us

SHRI HARSH DEO MALAVIYA In view of the fact that Japan has declared 1ts intention to contribute to the development of the devastated Republic of North Vietnam and also 1n view of the fact that the Government of India has also declared its policy and willingness to co-operate in the development of destroyed Vietnam, 1s there a possibility of co-operation between the

Governments of India and Japan in the |

rebuilding of the war-devastated Vietnam

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH May be that the role of lapan and India mayJbe complementary A great deal depends on what North Vietnam wants,

MR CHAIRMAN That does not arise out of this. Next question
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MTREATMENT MLTED OUT IG INDIAN
PRISONERS

'380 SHRI PREM MANOHAR
SHR] D K. PATEL
SHR} N. K. SHEJWALKAR
SHR] MAN SINGH VARMA -
DR BHA] MAHAVIR
SHRI D THENGARI]

Will the Mmister of DFFENCE pleased to state .

be

(a) whether the prisoners of war released by Pakistan have complatned against the treatment meted out to them there, and

(b) if so, the detatls thereof, and action taken by Government thereon and its reaction thereto ?}
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tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shr1 Man Singh
Varma.

i ] Enghsh translation.
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i[THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRIJAGJIVAN RAM): (a) and (b) Some Indran personnel repatriated from Pakistan have complained of ill-treatment while they were 1n custody. These statements are being studied and checked with a view to lodging a protest through the [nternational Commnuttee of Red Cross.]
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they promptly reacted. We have not promptly reacted. Why?
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SHRI N. G. GORAY : Ever since the conflict between India and Pakistan started, Red Cross has been in the picture. Is the
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Government of the opinion now that as between two countries the Red Cross is not holding the scales even and Red Cross has been acting in a very partial manner, which it should not do ?

SHR1 VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA
Sir, there was a httle complaint of this kind against the previous representative of the International Red Cross. This gentleman has since been replaced, and a new representative of the International Cammittee has been posted, and he is acting in a fair manner and there is no such complaint against him.

*154. (The questioner (Shri Sasarka-
sekhar Sanval) was absemt. For answer vide col. 32 infra.}

INDIAN  DIGNITARY'S WIFE MAKING
PURCHASES IN EUROPE

*381. SHRI NAWAL KISHORE :

SHRI GANFSHI LAL
CHAUDHARY :

SHR1 BABUBHAI M. CHINA] :

SHR1 SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL :

SHRIS. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN

SHRI BANARSI DAS :

SHRIMATI SITA DEVI ;

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

I AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government’s attenticn has been drawn to the report appearing in the Hindustan Times dated January 2, 1973 to the effect that the wife of a high dignitary while on an official visit to a Ewopean country made wide ranging purchases and did not pay her bills;

(b) if so, who is the person concerned, what is the amount involved and what action Governmen! have taken against the person concerned; and

tThe qucs—tionWas actually ask?d on the -
floor of the House by Shri Nawal Kishore.

